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Skagit County Certified On-Site Septic System Installers 
Updated 04/24/2025 

Los proveedores que hablan español se indican con *Español 

Business Name Installer Name Address Phone Email 

Van Putten Septic, Inc. Jay Van Putten 16677 Bradley Road 
Bow, WA 98232 

360-708-9476 jvpseptic@gmail.com 

Twilight Excavation 
(Henken Enterprises, Inc.) 

Raymond Henken 6900 Northwest Drive 
Ferndale, WA 98248 

360-319-1759 mrhenken@gmail.com 

Timber Ridge Excavating Nathan Benson 5355 Homesteader Road 
Deming, WA 98244 

360-393-8868 nate2739@hotmail.com 

Tiger Tank Pumping LLC Michael Yeates 18160 Fox Hollow Lane 
Bow, WA 98232 

360-421-1063 
*Español 

service@tigertankpumping.com 

T.M. Construction Tim McMaster 13920 Josh Wilson Road  
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 

360-299-3035 mcmaster.tim281@gmail.com 

Sunwheel Design & Construction Barry McMonagle 786 West Road 
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284 

360-507-1687 bearrach.mcmonagle@gmail.com 

Strebe Enterprises Troy Strebe 1402 16th Street 
Anacortes, WA 98221 

360-310-0382 strebe11@aol.com 

Sno Valley Underground Tucker Jones 12113 221st Street SE 
Snohomish, WA 98296 

971-506-6670 tuckerj@snovalleyunderground.com 

Site Services LLC Adam Lee 1500 E College Way Suite A289 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 

360-899-4563 john@siteservicesllc.us 

Shuksan Septic Installers Sam Jensen PO Box 2536 
Maple Falls, WA 98266 

907-518-0022 sam@shuksansepticinstallers.com 

RW Kramer Enterprises Ryan Kramer 529 Michael Way 
Camano Island, WA 98282 

360-387-2729 thedrainfieldguy@gmail.com 

Rainbow Enterprises Taw Foss 6742 Big Cedar Lane 
Anacortes, WA 98221 

360-293-5579 chyrel.foss@gmail.com 

Premium Services Inc. Brent Moa 3212 Mt. Baker Highway   
Bellingham, WA  98226 

360-410-1764 premiumservicesnw@gmail.com 
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P & P Excavating LLC Tom Pullar 2499 E Smith Road 
Bellingham, WA 98226 

360-592-5374 tpullar@aol.com 

North Hill Resources Clint Carpenter 657 N Hill Blvd 
Burlington, WA 98233 

360-708-1978 clintc@northhillresources.com 

Mimnaugh Excavation LLC Adam Mimnaugh 5684 Paradise Lane  
Anacortes , WA 98221 

360-202-7620 adam@mimnaughexcavation.com 

McFarlane Construction Brian McFarlane 725 Sunset Pond Lane #3 
Bellingham, WA 98226 

360-303-6993 brian@mcfarlaneconstruction.com 

Lyrch & Assoc Keith Knutsen 17498 Allen Road 
Bow, WA 98232 

360-661-6476 lyrchassoc@yahoo.com 

LT Excavation Loren Heinrichs 2806 Aldergrove Road   
Ferndale, WA  98248 

360-661-5099 Lt.xcavation@gmail.com 

LS Trident Genneral Contracting 
LLC 

Carl Scee 130 E North Camano Drive Apt 1 
Camano Island, WA 98282 

360-488-6354 cdavidscee@msn.com 

Konnerup Construction, Inc. Justin Konnerup P.O. Box 882 
Stanwood, WA 98292 

360-387-0005 jtkonnerup@gmail.com 

Kelley Construction (DBA Kelley 
Septic Service) 

Mike Kelley P.O. Box 1647 
Anacortes, WA 98221 

360-941-0794 mkanacortes@hotmail.com 

Karl’s Site Development Karl Hjorten PO Box 435 
Greenbank, WA 98253 

360-507-7129 khjorten@hotmail.com 

Johnny’s Septic Service Shawn Graham P.O. Box 1128 
Burlington, WA 98233 

360-757-0550 office@northsoundseptic.com 

JNJ Septic Service Jim Little 526 NW Ave #122 
Arlington, WA 98223 

425-238-0335 office@jnjsepticservice.com 

Jensen Septic and Excavation 
LLC 

Jeffrey Jensen 311 Gardner Road 
Burlington, WA 98233 

360-610-3384 jensensepticandexcavationllc@gmail.com 

JDJ Septic LLC Jeff Rice 13427 19th Ave NE 
Tulalip, WA 98271 

425-244-9959 Jeffsrice45@yahoo.com 

Iverson Earth Works LLC Tom Iverson 2330 Birch Bay Lynden Road 
Custer, WA 98240 

360-366-3476 iversonearthworks@gmail.com 

Happy Face Farms, Inc. Gary Lohman 
Travis Lohman 

8795 District Line Road 
Burlington, WA 98233 

360-421-5193 
360-661-4533 

gary@happyfacefarms.com 
happyfacefarms4@gmail.com 

Goforth Construction LLC Glenn Nickel 41638 S Skagit Hwy 
Concrete, WA 98237 

360-708-4805 lekcinton@gmail.com 

Gary Kitching LLC Gary Kitching 4183 Germaine Road 
Ferndale, WA 98248 

360-739-7100 garykitching@comcast.net 

Fidalgo Bay Construction LLC Timothy Tomasko P.O. Box 1627   
Anacortes, WA  98221 

208-573-2388 tim.fidalgobayco@gmail.com 
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Envirotek, LLC Alan Chapin 144 NE Camano Drive 
Camano Island, WA 98282 

360-387-1731 contact@envirotekwa.com 

Earthwork Solutions, LLC Denis Nikolin 8629 156th Street NE 
Arlington, WA 98223 

425-345-0071 earthworksolutions.pnw@gmail.com 

E & E Contracting Evan Chapman PO Box 125 
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284 

360-966-1041 eechapmancontracting@gmail.com 
 

 

Drain Doctor Mike Tamman 14062 Hillwood Drive 
Bow, WA 98232 

360-757-3017 tamman@wavecable.com 

DMC Excavating & Utilities LLC Dave Martinson PO Box 11 
Snohomish, WA 98290 

206-798-3198 office@dmc-ex.com 

Coast Construction Chuck Westfall 7052 Olson Road 
Ferndale, WA 98248 

360-380-1561 info@coastconstruction.com 

BYK Construction Inc. Craig Marsh P.O. Box 619 
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284 

360-755-3101 craigm@bykconstruction.com 

Buster’s American Septic 
Services 

Richard Weatherford PO Box 556 
Clear Lake, WA 98235 

360-424-0215 weatherford.septic@gmail.com 

Bum Equipment LLC Doug Bumgarner 29777 State Route 20 
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284 

360-333-9844 dougbum1@gmail.com 

Brooks Construction & Septic 
LLC 

Brian Brooks 5704 Putnam Road 
Everson, WA 98247 

360-746-1924 bcandsllc@gmail.com 

Breivik Construction Brad Breivik 
Michael Breivik 

PO Box 32 
Custer, WA 98240 

360-815-2354 
360-332-5555 

washingtonwaste@gmail.com 
mikebreivik@yahoo.com 

Blackwater Services Zebulun Tilton 8825 34th Ave NE STE L-208 
Marysville, WA 98271 

425-777-4545 office@myblackwaterservices.com 

Baker Septic Tank Pumping Justin Wells 
 

P.O. Box 2128 
Ferndale, WA 98248 

360-383-0013 
*Español 

info@bakersepticpumping.com 

Aqua Test Inc. EJ McDaniel 28620 Maple Valley Black Diamond RD 
SE, Maple Valley, WA 98038 

425-432-9360 stacy@aquatestinc.com 

Apollo Custom Construction 
(DBA Septic Solutions NW) 

Shane Johnson 8067 Niska Road 
Blaine, WA  98230 

360-201-4348 shane@septicsolutionsnw.com 

Alissi Construction, Inc. Adam Prince 1029 Slater Road 
Bellingham, WA 98226 

360-815-6700 alissi.inc@comcast.net 

Ace Acme Septic Services Denis Nikolin 17924 67th Ave NE 
Arlington, WA 98223 

425-345-0071 earthworksolutions.pnw@gmail.com 

Absolute Septic Onsite Services Louis Pantano PO Box 533 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 

360-913-0690 sos.absolute@gmail.com 

A-Advanced Septic Services Tyson Wood 1602 W Valley Hwy S 
Auburn, WA 98001 

253-435-9999 customerservice@aadvancedservices.com 
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A-Action Group Utilities Bennett Potter 620 93rd Ave SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 

360-943-9200 aactiongroup@yahoo.com 

Aaction Excavating Inc. Ian Pocock P.O. Box 294   
Bow, WA  98232 

360-630-9902 aactionx@yahoo.com 

AA Quality Septic LLC Yevgeniy Litvinov 4778 Pacific Hwy  
Bellingham, WA 98226 

360-410-0815 qualitysepticinstall@gmail.com 

5 Point Excavation & 
Infrastructure LLC 

John Moff 526 N West Ave, PMB 145 
Arlington, WA 98223 

425-309-5164 5pointexcavation@gmail.com 

3-D Excavation Robert Dite 7245 N Fruitdale Road  
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284 

360-941-5973 3dxbob@gmail.com 
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